Base Line Item Detail					Sparwick Contracting, Inc.		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		ANSELMI DECICCO, INC.		IEW Construction Group Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.		Ferreira Construction Co. Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	
1	104-0001	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
2	104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$251,000.00	\$114,130.00	\$114,130.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$271,545.59	\$271,545.59	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
3	108-0001	1.000.00 USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000,00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000,00	
5	201-N0001	1 L.S.	Clearing Site	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	
6	205-0001	165 C.Y.	Foundation Excavation	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$227.00	\$37,455.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$295.98	\$48,836.70	\$80.00	\$13,200.00	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	
7	207-0041	2 Ton	Riprap Stone Ditch Protection, 12in Thick (D50=6in)	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$122.00	\$244.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$2,023.39	\$4,046.78	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	
8	208-0008	170 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$12.01	\$2,041.70	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	
9	213-0002	8 Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$675.00	\$5,400.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$123.62	\$988.96	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	
10	417-0082	20 S.F.	Vertical Spall Repair	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$306.00	\$6,120.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$692.33	\$13,846.60	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	
11	425-0001	3,550.00 S.F.	Ground Mounted Noise Barrier Panel, Type 1	\$70.00	\$248,500.00	\$50.00	\$177,500.00	\$50.00	\$177,500.00	\$69.68	\$247,364.00	\$78.00	\$276,900.00	\$100.00	\$355,000.00	
	425-0011	225 L.F.	Ground Mounted Post, Type 1	\$400.00	\$90,000.00	\$579.00	\$130,275.00	\$100.00	\$22,500.00	\$374.78	\$84,325.50	\$800.00	\$180,000.00	\$800.00	\$180,000.00	
	425-0091	1 C.Y.	Additional Crushed Stone	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$116.00	\$116.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$1,029.27	\$1,029.27	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
	425-0092	25 L.F.	Noise Barrier Foundation	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$28,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,432.31	\$35,807.75	\$1,900.00	\$47,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,000.00	
	425-N0001	668 S.F.	Remove, Store and Reinstall Noise Barrier Panel	\$80.00	\$53,440.00	\$58.00	\$38,744.00	\$30.00	\$20,040.00	\$38.31	\$25,591.08	\$35.10	\$23,446.80	\$70.00	\$46,760.00	
16	425-N0002	8 Each	Ground Mounted Post Foundation Connection	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,385.00	\$19,080.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,426.01	\$99,408.08	\$5,800.00	\$46,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	
	426-N0001	20 S.F.	MSE Wall Panel Encasement	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$205.00	\$4,100.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$524.61	\$10,492.20	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	
	510-0001	110 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$104.00	\$11,440.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$108.78	\$11,965.80	\$185.00	\$20,350.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	
19	510-0019	15 Each	Beam Guide Rail Post	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$222.00	\$3,330.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$232.40	\$3,486.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	
20	510-0031	110 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.24	\$136.40	\$160.00	\$17,600.00	\$192.00	\$21,120.00	
21	511-0032	120 L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 84in High	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$68.00	\$8,160.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.46	\$8,455.20	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$210.00	\$25,200.00	
22	511-0052	1 Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 84in High, 12in Wide	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,535.00	\$3,535.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,702.36	\$3,702.36	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
23	522-0001	3 Each	Test Pits	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$885.00	\$2,655.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$2,097.55	\$6,292.65	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	
24	703-0001	800 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$13.49	\$10,792.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	
25	704-0001	950 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$1.00	\$950.00	\$5.69	\$5,405.50	\$1.25	\$1,187.50	\$15.00	\$14,250.00	
26	801-0001	1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$139,240.00	\$139,240.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
27	801-0002	500 L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$52.03	\$26,015.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	
28	801-0003	1,220.00 L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$22.00	\$26,840.00	\$46.00	\$56,120.00	\$5.00	\$6,100.00	\$63.66	\$77,665.20	\$50.00	\$61,000.00	\$90.00	\$109,800.00	
29	801-0009	2 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,124.00	\$4,248.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,592.54	\$15,185.08	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	
30	801-0010	3 Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,304.00	\$9,912.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,103.92	\$18,311.76	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	
31	801-0011	6 Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,360.00	\$14,160.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,614.49	\$21,686.94	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$63,000.00	
32	801-0012	4 Each	Repair Temporary Impact Attenuators	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.02	\$4.08	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$5,700.00	\$22,800.00	
	801-0013	1 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$17,307.00	\$17,307.00	
34	801-0014	24 M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer\'s Use	\$120.00	\$2,880.00	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$136.94	\$3,286.56	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00	
35	801-0015	1 Each	Repair Truck Mounted Impact Attenuators	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.02	\$1.02	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
36	801-N0001	25 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,304.00	\$82,600.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$4,558.88	\$113,972.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$212,500.00	
				· ·	\$957,795.00		\$1,071,413.00		\$1,078,000.00		\$1,376,142.17		\$1,534,389.94		\$1,777,777.00	

8/29/2017